PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

City and County of San Francisco

19-0058

RESOLUTION NO.

	WHER	EAS, The	San	Fran	ncisco Pu	ıbli	c Utilit	ties C	omi	niss	sion (SFPUC) an	d th	e National
Park S	Service (N	NPS) desire	e to	cont	inue thei	cc	operat	ive eff	forts	s in	protecting source	e wa	ater quality
using	funding	provided	by	the	SFPUC	to	assist	NPS	in	its	implementation	of	watershed

WHEREAS, SFPUC and NPS desire to enter into the Memorandum of Agreement (MOA), a copy of which is on file with the Commission Secretary, with a term of four years starting July 1, 2020 and ending June 30, 2024; and

protection, environmental stewardship and security programs in Yosemite National Park; and

WHEREAS, The estimated cost of services to be provided by the NPS under the MOA is \$33,257,629; and

WHEREAS, All work to be performed by the NPS under this MOA will be performed by the NPS within its jurisdiction and should funding authorized under the subject MOA involve activities other than personnel-related functions, approval and implementation of those activities by the National Park Service would be subject to compliance with the National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA); and

WHEREAS, Funds will be available from the Hetch Hetchy Water and Power operating budget as appropriated through the City and County of San Francisco's budget process, subject to approval during the City and County of San Francisco's budget cycle and certification by the City Controller; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Commission hereby authorizes the General Manager of the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission to execute a Memorandum of Agreement with the Department of the Interior, National Park Service, for comprehensive management, collaborative environmental stewardship, and security for the Watersheds within Yosemite National Park supplying the San Francisco Regional Water System, for an amount not to exceed \$33,257,629 and with a total duration of four years, subject to approval by the Board of Supervisors pursuant to San Francisco Charter Section 9.118.

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Public Utilities Commission at its meeting of March 26, 2019.

Secretary, Public Utilities Commission